Record and Return To:

Corporation Service Company 100 Wood Hollow Drive, Ste 170 Novato, CA 94945 800-645-0683

Loan: POA COOK IL Cook County, IL ID: P128854POA

TOPOTIV OF COOK COUNTY Clark's Office

1225508269 Page: 2 of 3



UNOFFICIAL COPULZ-0050149

Recorded | REC FEE
Official Records |
County of |
Marin |
RICHARD N. BENSON |
Assessor-Recorder |
County Clerk |
| a |
11:37AM 16-Aug-2012 | Page 1 of 2

18.00

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

Record and Re use To: Corporation Service Company 100 Wood Hollow Drive, Suite 170 Novato, CA 94945 800-645-0683 PIA6202 POP

Prepared By:
The Northern Trust Company
50 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, IL 60603
Jeffrey J. White

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS

That The Northern Trust Company ("Northern Trust"), an Illinois state bank organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, with its principal office located at 50 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL, 60603, has determined it is necessary to appoint each of the following individuals, as its true and lawful attorney-in-fact with full power and authority to act singly in Northern Trust's name on Northern Trust's behalf for the limited purpose of signing and notarizing any documentation in connection with releasing the lien of any mortgage or equity loan that is shown to be held in the name of The Northern Trust Company:

Brenda Massey

Jikir Daniels

Jim Hixon

Kathy Lutkehus

Andrea Rench

W. Diane Williams

Michaela Brychcova

Mary Borjon

Russ Lutkehus

Melinda Myers

Sarah Longen

Ramsey Murdock

Brandy Cooper

This Limited Power of Attorney shall be effective on the date hereof and shall continue until the termination of that certain Subscriber Agreement between The Northern Trust Company and Corporation Service Company, dated as of December 9, 2011, unless sooner terminated by the undersigned officer or another authorized officer of The Northern Trust Company.

This Limited Power of Attorney shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware. Third parties without actual notice may rely upon the exercise of the power granted under this Limited Power of Attorney and may be satisfied that this Limited Power of Attorney shall continue in full force and effect until revoked by Northern Trust.

-1225508269 Page: 3 of 3-

UNOFFICIAL CC

Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank by its duly authorized officer has caused this Limited Power of Attorney to be executed in its name this ______ day of July, 2012.

WITNESSES

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)ss.

The Northern Trust Company

50 S. LaSalle Street Chicago, IL 60603

Title: Senior Vice President

COUNTY OF COOK

On the Atlanta day of July 2012, before me, Amelia Kay Henson Notary Public, personally appeared Jeffery J. White, Senior Vice President of The Northerr Trust Company, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/ her authorized capacity, and that ov n's/her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. John Office

Witness my hand and official seal

Notary Public: Amelia Kay Henson My Commission Expires: 10/03/2012

> OFFICIAL SEAL AMELIA KAY HENSON Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct 03, 2012